=OP \$115.00 1958

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mutual Service Life Insurance Company		06/02/2003	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alerus Financial, N.A.
Street Address:	401 DeMers Avenue
City:	Grand Forks
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	58201
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1958748	Р
Registration Number:	2021167	PENSION SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2422773	E-ANSWERLINE
Registration Number:	2184571	COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6127667000

Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Faegre & Benson LLP

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 237196

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kerry R. Thompson - Paralegal

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002886 FRAME: 0189

900009901

Total Attachments: 2 source=ALERUS TM Assignment#page1.tif source=ALERUS TM Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002886 FRAME: 0190

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mutual Service Life Insurance Company, a corporation of the state of Minnesota with a business address at Two Pine Tree Drive, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55112-3793 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has used and registered and is currently using the Trademarks in each of the forms set forth on the accompanying Schedule A in commerce (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Alerus Financial, N.A., a corporation of the state of Delaware with a business address at 401 DeMers Avenue, Grand Forks, North Dakota 58201 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to: 1.) the Trademarks and 2.) the goodwill of the business associated with each Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns unto Assignee, all of the right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated with each Trademark.

This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and/or assigns and all others acting, by, through, with or under its direction and all those in privity therewith.

	Mutual Service Life Insurance Company
	By: Stept Ellolde
	Print Name: Stephen L. Ronde
	Title: VICE President
	Date: June 2, 2003
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	•
COUNTY OF (kamse) ss.	
	ne known to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument and	d acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his/her
free act and deed.	
JOSEPH J. PINGATORE NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA RAMSEY COUNTY 12.2255 My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005	Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002886 FRAME: 0191

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
P & Design	1,958,748	February 27, 1996
Pension Solutions	2,021,167	December 3, 1996
e-Answerline	2,422,773	January 23, 2001
Compliance Solutions	2,184,571	August 25, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 002886 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 07/07/2004